CH \$3290.00 8713

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DJO, LLC		05/07/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Elastic Therapy, LLC		05/07/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA
Empi. Inc.		05/07/2015	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA
Encore Medical Asset Corporation		05/07/2015	CORPORATION: NEVADA
Encore Medical, L.P.		05/07/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE
Rikco International, LLC		05/07/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as the Collateral Agent
Street Address:	2450 Colorado Ave., Suite 3000 West
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 131

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	871377	COLPAC	
Registration Number:	675045	HYDROCOLLATOR	
Serial Number:	86604812	A22	
Serial Number:	86606710	A22	
Serial Number:	73564211	AIRCAST	
Serial Number:	73660910	AIRCAST	
Serial Number:	74311343	AUTOCHILL	
Serial Number:	75832005	BELL-HORN	
Serial Number:	74348533	BELL-HORN	
Serial Number:	86308116	DEFENDER SKIN	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005511 FRAME: 0737

900323916 REEL: 005511 FRAM

Serial Number: 74279531 DEFIANCE Serial Number: 78875341 DJO Serial Number: 85234762 DJO GLOBAL Serial Number: 85234790 DJO GLOBAL Serial Number: 75542885 DONJOY Serial Number: 73587292 DONJOY Serial Number: 86548968 EMPOWR 3D KNEE Serial Number: 85521395 EXOS Serial Number: 77958865 FAST FREEZE Serial Number: 75388383 ICEMAN Serial Number: 85841650 MATCH POINT SYSTEM Serial Number: 86043408 MOTION IS MEDICINE Serial Number: 86153550 MOTIONCARE Serial Number: 86197093 MOTIONMD Serial Number: 77817943 MUSCLE INTELLIGENCE Serial Number: 75663335 OFFICECARE	
Serial Number: 78875336 DJO Serial Number: 85234762 DJO GLOBAL Serial Number: 85234790 DJO GLOBAL Serial Number: 75542885 DONJOY Serial Number: 73587292 DONJOY Serial Number: 86548968 EMPOWR 3D KNEE Serial Number: 85521395 EXOS Serial Number: 77958865 FAST FREEZE Serial Number: 75388383 ICEMAN Serial Number: 85841650 MATCH POINT SYSTEM Serial Number: 86043408 MOTION IS MEDICINE Serial Number: 86153550 MOTIONCARE Serial Number: 86197093 MOTIONMD Serial Number: 77817943 MUSCLE INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number: 85234762 DJO GLOBAL Serial Number: 85234790 DJO GLOBAL Serial Number: 75542885 DONJOY Serial Number: 73587292 DONJOY Serial Number: 86548968 EMPOWR 3D KNEE Serial Number: 85521395 EXOS Serial Number: 77958865 FAST FREEZE Serial Number: 75388383 ICEMAN Serial Number: 85841650 MATCH POINT SYSTEM Serial Number: 86043408 MOTION IS MEDICINE Serial Number: 86153550 MOTIONCARE Serial Number: 86197093 MOTIONMD Serial Number: 77817943 MUSCLE INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number: 85234790 DJO GLOBAL Serial Number: 75542885 DONJOY Serial Number: 73587292 DONJOY Serial Number: 86548968 EMPOWR 3D KNEE Serial Number: 85521395 EXOS Serial Number: 77958865 FAST FREEZE Serial Number: 75388383 ICEMAN Serial Number: 85841650 MATCH POINT SYSTEM Serial Number: 86043408 MOTION IS MEDICINE Serial Number: 86153550 MOTIONCARE Serial Number: 86197093 MOTIONMD Serial Number: 77817943 MUSCLE INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number: 75542885 DONJOY Serial Number: 73587292 DONJOY Serial Number: 86548968 EMPOWR 3D KNEE Serial Number: 85521395 EXOS Serial Number: 77958865 FAST FREEZE Serial Number: 75388383 ICEMAN Serial Number: 85841650 MATCH POINT SYSTEM Serial Number: 86043408 MOTION IS MEDICINE Serial Number: 86153550 MOTIONCARE Serial Number: 86197093 MOTIONMD Serial Number: 77817943 MUSCLE INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number: 73587292 DONJOY Serial Number: 86548968 EMPOWR 3D KNEE Serial Number: 85521395 EXOS Serial Number: 77958865 FAST FREEZE Serial Number: 75388383 ICEMAN Serial Number: 85841650 MATCH POINT SYSTEM Serial Number: 86043408 MOTION IS MEDICINE Serial Number: 86153550 MOTIONCARE Serial Number: 86197093 MOTIONMD Serial Number: 77817943 MUSCLE INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number: 86548968 EMPOWR 3D KNEE Serial Number: 85521395 EXOS Serial Number: 77958865 FAST FREEZE Serial Number: 75388383 ICEMAN Serial Number: 85841650 MATCH POINT SYSTEM Serial Number: 86043408 MOTION IS MEDICINE Serial Number: 86153550 MOTIONCARE Serial Number: 86197093 MOTIONMD Serial Number: 77817943 MUSCLE INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number: 85521395 EXOS Serial Number: 77958865 FAST FREEZE Serial Number: 75388383 ICEMAN Serial Number: 85841650 MATCH POINT SYSTEM Serial Number: 86043408 MOTION IS MEDICINE Serial Number: 86153550 MOTIONCARE Serial Number: 86197093 MOTIONMD Serial Number: 77817943 MUSCLE INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number: 77958865 FAST FREEZE Serial Number: 75388383 ICEMAN Serial Number: 85841650 MATCH POINT SYSTEM Serial Number: 86043408 MOTION IS MEDICINE Serial Number: 86153550 MOTIONCARE Serial Number: 86197093 MOTIONMD Serial Number: 77817943 MUSCLE INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number: 75388383 ICEMAN Serial Number: 85841650 MATCH POINT SYSTEM Serial Number: 86043408 MOTION IS MEDICINE Serial Number: 86153550 MOTIONCARE Serial Number: 86197093 MOTIONMD Serial Number: 77817943 MUSCLE INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number: 85841650 MATCH POINT SYSTEM Serial Number: 86043408 MOTION IS MEDICINE Serial Number: 86153550 MOTIONCARE Serial Number: 86197093 MOTIONMD Serial Number: 77817943 MUSCLE INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number: 86043408 MOTION IS MEDICINE Serial Number: 86153550 MOTIONCARE Serial Number: 86197093 MOTIONMD Serial Number: 77817943 MUSCLE INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number: 86153550 MOTIONCARE Serial Number: 86197093 MOTIONMD Serial Number: 77817943 MUSCLE INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number:86197093MOTIONMDSerial Number:77817943MUSCLE INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number: 77817943 MUSCLE INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number: 75663335 OFFICECARE	
Condition 7000000 Control Control	
Serial Number: 76359819 PRO STYLE	
Serial Number: 73823894 PROCARE	
Serial Number: 85799913 RAPID SPLINT	
Serial Number: 85724614 REACTION WEB	
Serial Number: 74245856 SPINALOGIC	
Serial Number: 85947945 THE MOTION ZONE	
Serial Number: 85947948 THE MOTION ZONE	
Serial Number: 85234791 TOGETHER IN MOTION	
Serial Number: 85234796 TOGETHER IN MOTION	
Serial Number: 86246410 TRIZONE	
Serial Number: 74311346 VENAFLOW	
Serial Number: 74222162 STEALTH	
Serial Number: 76184552 AES	
Serial Number: 76328276 NEW LIFE	
Serial Number: 74243470 RX FIT	
Serial Number: 73395693 EMPI	
Serial Number: 73395696 EPIX	
Serial Number: 74542117 HOMETRAC	
Serial Number: 73487814 MULTIFLEX	
Serial Number: 73362133 NEURO AID	
Serial Number: 73487708 NEUROEASE	

Serial Number: 78447256 OCUPHOR Serial Number: 75036378 POSTURE SPORT Serial Number: 75108033 STX Serial Number: 74521232 SULLY Serial Number: 74492203 THE SAUNDERS GROUP, INC. Serial Number: 75727296 3DMATRIX Serial Number: 78752811 A BETTER PRESCRIPTION FOR PAIN Serial Number: 7846722 ADVANCE DYNAMIC ROM Serial Number: 78467848 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 77078748 CLP-R Serial Number: 73604100 COMFORTEASE Serial Number: 74200682 DUPEL Serial Number: 76537604 DURA-STIM Serial Number: 76633666 EPIK Serial Number: 77094253 EXPERIA Serial Number: 77094253 EXPERIA Serial Number: 7719138 FMP Serial Number: 74313608 FOUNDATION Serial Number: 78440328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 7	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 75108033 STX Serial Number: 74521232 SULLY Serial Number: 74492203 THE SAUNDERS GROUP, INC. Serial Number: 75727296 3DMATRIX Serial Number: 78752811 A BETTER PRESCRIPTION FOR PAIN Serial Number: 74546722 ADVANCE DYNAMIC ROM Serial Number: 78467848 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 77078748 CLP-R Serial Number: 73604100 COMFORTEASE Serial Number: 73604100 COMPANION 80 Serial Number: 74200682 DUPEL Serial Number: 76633660 EPIK Serial Number: 76633666 EPIK Serial Number: 77094253 EXPERIA Serial Number: 770294254 EYINERSIS Serial Number: 782	Serial Number:	78447256	OCUPHOR
Serial Number: 74521232 SULLY Serial Number: 74492203 THE SAUNDERS GROUP, INC. Serial Number: 75727296 3DMATRIX Serial Number: 78752811 A BETTER PRESCRIPTION FOR PAIN Serial Number: 74546722 ADVANCE DYNAMIC ROM Serial Number: 74546722 ADVANCE DYNAMIC ROM Serial Number: 77078748 CLP-R Serial Number: 73604100 COMFORTEASE Serial Number: 74200682 DUPEL Serial Number: 74200682 DUPEL Serial Number: 76537604 DURA-STIM Serial Number: 76633666 EPIK Serial Number: 76633666 EPIK Serial Number: 77094253 EXPERIA Serial Number: 77199138 FMP Serial Number: 74313608 FOUNDATION Serial Number: 71622428 HYDROCOLLATOR Serial Number: 7844328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 78572798 INTELECT Serial Number:	Serial Number:	75036378	POSTURE S'PORT
Serial Number: 74492203 THE SAUNDERS GROUP, INC. Serial Number: 75727296 3DMATRIX Serial Number: 78752811 A BETTER PRESCRIPTION FOR PAIN Serial Number: 74546722 ADVANCE DYNAMIC ROM Serial Number: 78467848 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 77078748 CLP-R Serial Number: 73604100 COMFORTEASE Serial Number: 74200682 DUPEL Serial Number: 74537604 DURA-STIM Serial Number: 76537604 DURA-STIM Serial Number: 76633666 EPIK Serial Number: 76633666 EPIK Serial Number: 77094253 EXPERIA Serial Number: 77094253 EXPERIA Serial Number: 77193138 FMP Serial Number: 77070534 HYBRESIS Serial Number: 71622428 HYDROCOLLATOR Serial Number: 78444328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 78572798 INTELECT Serial Number:	Serial Number:	75108033	STX
Serial Number: 75727296 3DMATRIX Serial Number: 78752811 A BETTER PRESCRIPTION FOR PAIN Serial Number: 74546722 ADVANCE DYNAMIC ROM Serial Number: 786467848 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 77078748 CLP-R Serial Number: 73604100 COMFORTEASE Serial Number: 78371515 COMPANION 80 Serial Number: 74200682 DUPEL Serial Number: 76537604 DURA-STIM Serial Number: 76633666 EPIK Serial Number: 76467294 EPIK Serial Number: 77094253 EXPERIA Serial Number: 77109138 FMP Serial Number: 74313608 FOUNDATION Serial Number: 74313608 FOUNDATION Serial Number: 784044328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 784044928 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 78572798 INTELECT Serial Number: 77028751 INTELECT DAVANCED Serial Number:	Serial Number:	74521232	SULLY
Serial Number: 78752811 A BETTER PRESCRIPTION FOR PAIN Serial Number: 74546722 ADVANCE DYNAMIC ROM Serial Number: 78467848 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 77078748 CLP-R Serial Number: 73604100 COMFORTEASE Serial Number: 78371515 COMPANION 80 Serial Number: 76537604 DUPEL Serial Number: 76537604 DURA-STIM Serial Number: 76633666 EPIK Serial Number: 76633666 EPIK Serial Number: 77094253 EXPERIA Serial Number: 74313608 FOUNDATION Serial Number: 74313608 FOUNDATION Serial Number: 784044328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 7857279	Serial Number:	74492203	THE SAUNDERS GROUP, INC.
Serial Number: 74546722 ADVANCE DYNAMIC ROM Serial Number: 78467848 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 77078748 CLP-R Serial Number: 73604100 COMFORTEASE Serial Number: 78371515 COMPANION 80 Serial Number: 74200682 DUPEL Serial Number: 76537604 DURA-STIM Serial Number: 76633666 EPIK Serial Number: 76633666 EPIK Serial Number: 77094253 EXPERIA Serial Number: 77094253 EXPERIA Serial Number: 77109138 FMP Serial Number: 74313608 FOUNDATION Serial Number: 71622428 HYDROCOLLATOR Serial Number: 71622428 HYDROCOLLATOR Serial Number: 78444328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 78572798 INTELECT Serial Number: 77028751 INTELECT ADVANCED Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT TRANSPORT Serial Number: 7435	Serial Number:	75727296	3DMATRIX
Serial Number: 78467848 ALLIANCE Serial Number: 77078748 CLP-R Serial Number: 73604100 COMFORTEASE Serial Number: 78371515 COMPANION 80 Serial Number: 74200682 DUPEL Serial Number: 76537604 DURA-STIM Serial Number: 76633660 EPIK Serial Number: 76467294 EPIK Serial Number: 7704253 EXPERIA Serial Number: 77109138 FMP Serial Number: 774313608 FOUNDATION Serial Number: 77070534 HYBRESIS Serial Number: 71622428 HYDROCOLLATOR Serial Number: 78444328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 78572798 INTELECT Serial Number: 78572798 INTELECT Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT ADVANCED Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT TRANSPORT Serial Number: 78770982 IOMED Serial Number: 74350896	Serial Number:	78752811	A BETTER PRESCRIPTION FOR PAIN
Serial Number: 77078748 CLP-R Serial Number: 73604100 COMFORTEASE Serial Number: 78371515 COMPANION 80 Serial Number: 74200682 DUPEL Serial Number: 76537604 DURA-STIM Serial Number: 76633666 EPIK Serial Number: 76467294 EPIK Serial Number: 77094253 EXPERIA Serial Number: 77109138 FMP Serial Number: 7749138 FMP Serial Number: 77070534 HYBRESIS Serial Number: 71622428 HYDROCOLLATOR Serial Number: 78444328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 78444328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 78572798 INTELECT Serial Number: 78572798 INTELECT Serial Number: 77028757 INTELECT ADVANCED Serial Number: 78791081 INTELECT TRANSPORT Serial Number: 78770982 IOMED Serial Number: 74350896 IOM	Serial Number:	74546722	ADVANCE DYNAMIC ROM
Serial Number: 73604100 COMFORTEASE Serial Number: 78371515 COMPANION 80 Serial Number: 74200682 DUPEL Serial Number: 86389718 ENCORE Serial Number: 76633666 EPIK Serial Number: 776467294 EPIK Serial Number: 77094253 EXPERIA Serial Number: 77109138 FMP Serial Number: 74313608 FOUNDATION Serial Number: 77070534 HYBRESIS Serial Number: 77622428 HYDROCOLLATOR Serial Number: 78444328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 78400449 INFINITY PLUS Serial Number: 78522798 INTELECT Serial Number: 77028751 INTELECT Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT ADVANCED Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT TRANSPORT Serial Number: 75776982 IOMED Serial Number: 74563136 IONTOCAINE Serial Number: 74563136	Serial Number:	78467848	ALLIANCE
Serial Number: 78371515 COMPANION 80 Serial Number: 74200682 DUPEL Serial Number: 76537604 DURA-STIM Serial Number: 86389718 ENCORE Serial Number: 76633666 EPIK Serial Number: 76467294 EPIK Serial Number: 77094253 EXPERIA Serial Number: 77109138 FMP Serial Number: 74313608 FOUNDATION Serial Number: 77070534 HYBRESIS Serial Number: 71622428 HYDROCOLLATOR Serial Number: 78444328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 78400449 INFINITY PLUS Serial Number: 78572798 INTELECT Serial Number: 77028751 INTELECT Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT LEGEND XT Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT TRANSPORT Serial Number: 75776982 IOMED Serial Number: 74563136 IONTOCAINE Serial Number: 75322354	Serial Number:	77078748	CLP-R
Serial Number: 74200682 DUPEL Serial Number: 76537604 DURA-STIM Serial Number: 86389718 ENCORE Serial Number: 76633666 EPIK Serial Number: 77094253 EXPERIA Serial Number: 77109138 FMP Serial Number: 74313608 FOUNDATION Serial Number: 77070534 HYBRESIS Serial Number: 71622428 HYDROCOLLATOR Serial Number: 78444328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 78400449 INFINITY PLUS Serial Number: 77028751 INTELECT Serial Number: 77028751 INTELECT ADVANCED Serial Number: 77028757 INTELECT LEGEND XT Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT TRANSPORT Serial Number: 75776982 IOMED Serial Number: 74350896 IOMED Serial Number: 74563136 IONTOCAINE Serial Number: 75322354 LINEAR Serial Number: 78730190 <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>73604100</th> <th>COMFORTEASE</th>	Serial Number:	73604100	COMFORTEASE
Serial Number: 76537604 DURA-STIM Serial Number: 86389718 ENCORE Serial Number: 76633666 EPIK Serial Number: 76467294 EPIK Serial Number: 77094253 EXPERIA Serial Number: 77109138 FMP Serial Number: 74313608 FOUNDATION Serial Number: 77070534 HYBRESIS Serial Number: 71622428 HYDROCOLLATOR Serial Number: 78444328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 78400449 INFINITY PLUS Serial Number: 78572798 INTELECT Serial Number: 77028751 INTELECT ADVANCED Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT LEGEND XT Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT TRANSPORT Serial Number: 75776982 IOMED Serial Number: 74563136 IONTOCAINE Serial Number: 75322354 LINEAR Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 78729720 </th <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>78371515</th> <th>COMPANION 80</th>	Serial Number:	78371515	COMPANION 80
Serial Number: 86389718 ENCORE Serial Number: 76633666 EPIK Serial Number: 76467294 EPIK Serial Number: 77094253 EXPERIA Serial Number: 77109138 FMP Serial Number: 74313608 FOUNDATION Serial Number: 77070534 HYBRESIS Serial Number: 71622428 HYDROCOLLATOR Serial Number: 78444328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 78400449 INFINITY PLUS Serial Number: 78572798 INTELECT Serial Number: 77028751 INTELECT ADVANCED Serial Number: 77028757 INTELECT LEGEND XT Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT MOBILE Serial Number: 77021796 INTELECT TRANSPORT Serial Number: 74350896 IOMED Serial Number: 74563136 IONTOCAINE Serial Number: 75322354 LINEAR Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 7872	Serial Number:	74200682	DUPEL
Serial Number: 76633666 EPIK Serial Number: 76467294 EPIK Serial Number: 77094253 EXPERIA Serial Number: 77109138 FMP Serial Number: 74313608 FOUNDATION Serial Number: 77070534 HYBRESIS Serial Number: 71622428 HYDROCOLLATOR Serial Number: 78444328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 78444328 INFINITY PLUS Serial Number: 78572798 INTELECT Serial Number: 77028751 INTELECT ADVANCED Serial Number: 77028757 INTELECT LEGEND XT Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT MOBILE Serial Number: 75776982 IOMED Serial Number: 74350896 IOMED Serial Number: 74563136 IONTOCAINE Serial Number: 75322354 LINEAR Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 78765868 MAX 2 ELITE	Serial Number:	76537604	DURA-STIM
Serial Number: 76467294 EPIK Serial Number: 77094253 EXPERIA Serial Number: 77109138 FMP Serial Number: 74313608 FOUNDATION Serial Number: 77070534 HYBRESIS Serial Number: 71622428 HYDROCOLLATOR Serial Number: 78444328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 78400449 INFINITY PLUS Serial Number: 78572798 INTELECT Serial Number: 77028751 INTELECT ADVANCED Serial Number: 77028757 INTELECT LEGEND XT Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT MOBILE Serial Number: 75021796 INTELECT TRANSPORT Serial Number: 74350896 IOMED Serial Number: 74350896 IOMED Serial Number: 75322354 LINEAR Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 787505868 MAX 2 ELITE	Serial Number:	86389718	ENCORE
Serial Number: 77094253 EXPERIA Serial Number: 77109138 FMP Serial Number: 74313608 FOUNDATION Serial Number: 77070534 HYBRESIS Serial Number: 71622428 HYDROCOLLATOR Serial Number: 78444328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 78400449 INFINITY PLUS Serial Number: 78572798 INTELECT Serial Number: 77028751 INTELECT ADVANCED Serial Number: 77028757 INTELECT LEGEND XT Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT MOBILE Serial Number: 77021796 INTELECT TRANSPORT Serial Number: 75776982 IOMED Serial Number: 74563136 IONTOCAINE Serial Number: 75322354 LINEAR Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 78729720 M.I.K.A. MINIMALLY INVASIVE KNEE ARTHROP Serial Number: 78765868 MAX 2 ELITE	Serial Number:	76633666	EPIK
Serial Number: 77109138 FMP Serial Number: 74313608 FOUNDATION Serial Number: 77070534 HYBRESIS Serial Number: 71622428 HYDROCOLLATOR Serial Number: 78444328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 78400449 INFINITY PLUS Serial Number: 78572798 INTELECT Serial Number: 77028751 INTELECT ADVANCED Serial Number: 77028757 INTELECT LEGEND XT Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT MOBILE Serial Number: 77021796 INTELECT TRANSPORT Serial Number: 75776982 IOMED Serial Number: 74563136 IONTOCAINE Serial Number: 75322354 LINEAR Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 78729720 M.I.K.A. MINIMALLY INVASIVE KNEE ARTHROP Serial Number: 78765868 MAX 2 ELITE	Serial Number:	76467294	EPIK
Serial Number: 74313608 FOUNDATION Serial Number: 77070534 HYBRESIS Serial Number: 71622428 HYDROCOLLATOR Serial Number: 78444328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 78400449 INFINITY PLUS Serial Number: 78572798 INTELECT Serial Number: 77028751 INTELECT ADVANCED Serial Number: 77028757 INTELECT LEGEND XT Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT MOBILE Serial Number: 77021796 INTELECT TRANSPORT Serial Number: 74350896 IOMED Serial Number: 74563136 IONTOCAINE Serial Number: 75322354 LINEAR Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 78729720 M.I.K.A. MINIMALLY INVASIVE KNEE ARTHROP Serial Number: 78765868 MAX 2 ELITE	Serial Number:	77094253	EXPERIA
Serial Number: 77070534 HYBRESIS Serial Number: 71622428 HYDROCOLLATOR Serial Number: 78444328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 78400449 INFINITY PLUS Serial Number: 78572798 INTELECT Serial Number: 77028751 INTELECT ADVANCED Serial Number: 77028757 INTELECT LEGEND XT Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT MOBILE Serial Number: 77021796 INTELECT TRANSPORT Serial Number: 75776982 IOMED Serial Number: 74350896 IOMED Serial Number: 74563136 IONTOCAINE Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 78765868 MAX 2 ELITE	Serial Number:	77109138	FMP
Serial Number: 71622428 HYDROCOLLATOR Serial Number: 78444328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 78400449 INFINITY PLUS Serial Number: 78572798 INTELECT Serial Number: 77028751 INTELECT ADVANCED Serial Number: 77028757 INTELECT LEGEND XT Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT MOBILE Serial Number: 77021796 INTELECT TRANSPORT Serial Number: 75776982 IOMED Serial Number: 74350896 IOMED Serial Number: 74563136 IONTOCAINE Serial Number: 75322354 LINEAR Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 78729720 M.I.K.A. MINIMALLY INVASIVE KNEE ARTHROP Serial Number: 78765868 MAX 2 ELITE	Serial Number:	74313608	FOUNDATION
Serial Number: 78444328 IF 3 WAVE Serial Number: 78400449 INFINITY PLUS Serial Number: 78572798 INTELECT Serial Number: 77028751 INTELECT ADVANCED Serial Number: 77028757 INTELECT LEGEND XT Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT MOBILE Serial Number: 77021796 INTELECT TRANSPORT Serial Number: 75776982 IOMED Serial Number: 74350896 IOMED Serial Number: 74563136 IONTOCAINE Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 78729720 M.I.K.A. MINIMALLY INVASIVE KNEE ARTHROP Serial Number: 78765868 MAX 2 ELITE	Serial Number:	77070534	HYBRESIS
Serial Number: 78400449 INFINITY PLUS Serial Number: 78572798 INTELECT Serial Number: 77028751 INTELECT ADVANCED Serial Number: 77028757 INTELECT LEGEND XT Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT MOBILE Serial Number: 77021796 INTELECT TRANSPORT Serial Number: 75776982 IOMED Serial Number: 74350896 IOMED Serial Number: 74563136 IONTOCAINE Serial Number: 75322354 LINEAR Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 78729720 M.I.K.A. MINIMALLY INVASIVE KNEE ARTHROP Serial Number: 78765868 MAX 2 ELITE	Serial Number:	71622428	HYDROCOLLATOR
Serial Number: 78572798 INTELECT Serial Number: 77028751 INTELECT ADVANCED Serial Number: 77028757 INTELECT LEGEND XT Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT MOBILE Serial Number: 77021796 INTELECT TRANSPORT Serial Number: 75776982 IOMED Serial Number: 74350896 IOMED Serial Number: 74563136 IONTOCAINE Serial Number: 75322354 LINEAR Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 78729720 M.I.K.A. MINIMALLY INVASIVE KNEE ARTHROP Serial Number: 78765868 MAX 2 ELITE	Serial Number:	78444328	IF 3 WAVE
Serial Number: 77028751 INTELECT ADVANCED Serial Number: 77028757 INTELECT LEGEND XT Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT MOBILE Serial Number: 77021796 INTELECT TRANSPORT Serial Number: 75776982 IOMED Serial Number: 74350896 IOMED Serial Number: 74563136 IONTOCAINE Serial Number: 75322354 LINEAR Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 78729720 M.I.K.A. MINIMALLY INVASIVE KNEE ARTHROP Serial Number: 78765868 MAX 2 ELITE	Serial Number:	78400449	INFINITY PLUS
Serial Number: 77028757 INTELECT LEGEND XT Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT MOBILE Serial Number: 77021796 INTELECT TRANSPORT Serial Number: 75776982 IOMED Serial Number: 74350896 IOMED Serial Number: 74563136 IONTOCAINE Serial Number: 75322354 LINEAR Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 78729720 M.I.K.A. MINIMALLY INVASIVE KNEE ARTHROP Serial Number: 78765868 MAX 2 ELITE	Serial Number:	78572798	INTELECT
Serial Number: 78971081 INTELECT MOBILE Serial Number: 77021796 INTELECT TRANSPORT Serial Number: 75776982 IOMED Serial Number: 74350896 IOMED Serial Number: 74563136 IONTOCAINE Serial Number: 75322354 LINEAR Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 78729720 M.I.K.A. MINIMALLY INVASIVE KNEE ARTHROP Serial Number: 78765868 MAX 2 ELITE	Serial Number:	77028751	INTELECT ADVANCED
Serial Number: 77021796 INTELECT TRANSPORT Serial Number: 75776982 IOMED Serial Number: 74350896 IOMED Serial Number: 74563136 IONTOCAINE Serial Number: 75322354 LINEAR Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 78729720 M.I.K.A. MINIMALLY INVASIVE KNEE ARTHROP Serial Number: 78765868 MAX 2 ELITE	Serial Number:	77028757	INTELECT LEGEND XT
Serial Number: 75776982 IOMED Serial Number: 74350896 IOMED Serial Number: 74563136 IONTOCAINE Serial Number: 75322354 LINEAR Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 78729720 M.I.K.A. MINIMALLY INVASIVE KNEE ARTHROP Serial Number: 78765868 MAX 2 ELITE	Serial Number:	78971081	INTELECT MOBILE
Serial Number: 74350896 IOMED Serial Number: 74563136 IONTOCAINE Serial Number: 75322354 LINEAR Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 78729720 M.I.K.A. MINIMALLY INVASIVE KNEE ARTHROP Serial Number: 78765868 MAX 2 ELITE	Serial Number:	77021796	INTELECT TRANSPORT
Serial Number: 74563136 IONTOCAINE Serial Number: 75322354 LINEAR Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 78729720 M.I.K.A. MINIMALLY INVASIVE KNEE ARTHROP Serial Number: 78765868 MAX 2 ELITE	Serial Number:	75776982	IOMED
Serial Number: 75322354 LINEAR Serial Number: 78730190 M.I.K.A. Serial Number: 78729720 M.I.K.A. MINIMALLY INVASIVE KNEE ARTHROP Serial Number: 78765868 MAX 2 ELITE	Serial Number:	74350896	IOMED
Serial Number:78730190M.I.K.A.Serial Number:78729720M.I.K.A. MINIMALLY INVASIVE KNEE ARTHROPSerial Number:78765868MAX 2 ELITE	Serial Number:	74563136	IONTOCAINE
Serial Number:78729720M.I.K.A. MINIMALLY INVASIVE KNEE ARTHROPSerial Number:78765868MAX 2 ELITE			
Serial Number: 78765868 MAX 2 ELITE			
Serial Number: 78765863 MAX 2		78765868	MAX 2 ELITE
Serial Number: 75343087 MINNOVA	Serial Number:	75343087	MINNOVA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77094249	MOVEO
Serial Number:	78752696	MOVING REHABILITATION FORWARD
Serial Number:	78979614	MOVING REHABILITATION FORWARD
Serial Number:	75103759	NO HURT
Serial Number:	75103865	NUMBY
Serial Number:	75104109	NUMBY STUFF
Serial Number:	77123287	OPTIFLEX 3
Serial Number:	78805159	OPTIFLEX3
Serial Number:	77096555	OPTIFLEX-K1
Serial Number:	78966176	OPTIMA
Serial Number:	75199840	PARA-CARE
Serial Number:	77045345	PRON PILLO
Serial Number:	75024506	REHABILICARE
Serial Number:	75024503	REHABILICARE
Serial Number:	75409372	REVELATION
Serial Number:	76467293	REVERSE
Serial Number:	76481714	REVERSE
Serial Number:	76481715	RSP
Serial Number:	75830947	SAUNDERS
Serial Number:	78947462	SELECT
Serial Number:	78871810	SPECTRABRACE
Serial Number:	74182601	S'PORT ALL
Serial Number:	75196766	SPORTX
Serial Number:	75196769	SPORTX
Serial Number:	73071487	STAODYN
Serial Number:	78371516	THE MOBILE SOLUTION
Serial Number:	76364890	THERATHERM
Serial Number:	73506306	TRITON
Serial Number:	78631583	TRITON DTS
Serial Number:	74418674	TRU-TRAC
Serial Number:	78792748	VECTRA GENISYS
Serial Number:	76413770	VITALSTIM
Serial Number:	74232781	WE DELIVER SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	74339671	WORK S'PORT
Serial Number:	74045078	TRUE/FLEX
Serial Number:	77892679	
Serial Number:	77636364	DR. COMFORT
Serial Number:	78130265	DR. COMFORT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77636382	DR. COMFORT
Serial Number:	77982349	DRC
Serial Number:	85202890	TURON
Serial Number:	86594246	EXPRT
Serial Number:	86594302	EXPRT PRECISION SYSTEM
Serial Number:	86605047	ALTIVATE
Registration Number:	0302284	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123037064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.318.6824

Email: christinedionne@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Dionne c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90440.00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Dionne
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Dionne/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2015

Total Attachments: 13

source=WF Blackstone DJO ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=WF Blackstone DJO ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=WF Blackstone DJO ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=WF Blackstone DJO ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=WF Blackstone DJO ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=WF Blackstone DJO ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=WF Blackstone DJO ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=WF Blackstone DJO ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=WF Blackstone DJO ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=WF Blackstone DJO ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=WF Blackstone DJO ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=WF Blackstone DJO ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=WF Blackstone DJO ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=WF Blackstone DJO ABL Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (SHORT FORM)

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of May 7, 2015, by DJO, LLC, a Delaware corporation, Elastic Therapy, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, Encore Medical, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, Encore Medical Asset Corporation, a Nevada corporation, Empi, Inc., a Minnesota corporation and Rikco International, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company (each, a "Grantor", and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties under the Credit Agreement referred to below (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to (a) that certain Security Agreement dated as of May 7, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent and (b) that certain Credit Agreement dated as of May 7, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among DJO HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), DJO FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the Guarantors party thereto from time to time, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, and each lender from time to time party thereto. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement. The obligations of the Lenders to extend such credit are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement. The Guarantors are affiliates of the Borrower, will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement and are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to extend such credit;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lenders and the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral (excluding any Excluded Assets) of such Grantor:
 - (a) all Trademarks and Trademarks for which United States registration applications are pending of such Grantor listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto.
- SECTION 3. The Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Collateral Agent shall otherwise determine.

1

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with <u>Section 6.11</u> thereof, the Collateral Agent shall, at the expense of such Grantor, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument reasonably requested by such Grantor in writing in recordable form releasing the lien on and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 6. <u>ABL Intercreditor Agreement</u>. Reference is made to the ABL Intercreditor Agreement. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the lien and security interest granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to this Agreement and the exercise of any right or remedy by the Collateral Agent and the other Secured Parties are subject to the provisions of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement and this Agreement, the provisions of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement shall control.

[Signature Pages Follow]

2.

DJO, LLC

By:

Name: Donald M. Roberts

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

ELASTIC THERAPY, LLC

By:

Name: Donald M. Roberts

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

EMPI, INC.

By:

Name: Donald M. Roberts

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

ENCORE MEDICAL ASSET CORPORATION

By:

Name: Donald M. Roberts

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

[ABL - Trademark Security Agreement]

ENCORE MEDICAL, L.P., as a Grantor

By: Encore Medical GP, LLC

By:

Name: Donald M. Roberts

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

RIKCO INTERNATIONAL, LLC

By:

Name: Donald M. Roberts

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as the Collateral Agent

By:

Jame: Klathy Thou

Title

[ABL - Trademark Security Agreement]

Schedule I Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

[See Attached]

LEGAL_US_E # 114909303.2

DJO - US Trademarks

				Application			Registered
Owner	Title	Country	Status	No.	Filing Date	n No.	Date
DJO, LLC	A22 (US)	United States of America	Pending	86604812	21-Apr-15		
DJO, LLC	A22 Stylized (US)	United States of America	Pending	86606710	22-Apr-15	ļ	
DJO, LLC	AIRCAST (US)	United States of America	Registered	73564211	21-Oct-1985	1464456	10-Nov-1987
DJO, LLC	AIRCAST Stylized (US)	United States of America	Registered	73660910	13-May-1987	1551788	15-Aug-1989
DJO, LLC	AUTOCHILL (US)	United States of America	Registered	74311343	08-Sep-1992	1851920	30-Aug-1994
DJO, LLC	BELL-HORN (US)	United States of America	Registered	75/832,005	26-Oct-1999	2379700	22-Aug-2000
DJO, LLC	BELL-HORN (US)	United States of America	Registered	74/348,533	14-Jan-1993	1790265	31-Aug-1993
	DEFENDER SKIN		Published for				
DJO, LLC	(US)	United States of America	Opposition	86/308,116	12-Jun-14		
DJO, LLC	DEFIANCE (US)	United States of America	Registered	74279531	26-May-1992	1825788	08-Mar-1994
DJO, LLC	DJO (Stylized) & Design (US)	United States of America	Registered	78875341	03-May-2006	3769425	30-Mar-2010
DJO, LLC	DJO (US)	United States of America	Registered	78875336	03-May-2006	3769424	30-Mar-2010
DJO, LLC	DJO (US)	United States of America	Registered	85234762	03-May-2000 04-Feb-2011	4218655	02-Oct-2012
DJO, LLC	DJO GLOBAL (US)	United States of America	Registered	85234790	04-Feb-2011	4218656	02-Oct-2012
DJO, LLC	DONJOY & Design	Officed States of Afficiate	Negistereu	83234730	04-1 ED-2011	142.18030	02-001-2012
DJO, LLC	(US)	United States of America	Registered	75542885	26-Aug-1998	2301852	21-Dec-1999
DJO, LLC	DONJOY (US)	United States of America	Registered	73587292	10-Mar-1986	1416508	11-Nov-1986
	EMPOWR 3D KNEE		Pending				
DJO, LLC	(US)	United States of America	Application	86/548,968	27-Feb-15		
DJO, LLC	EXOS (US)	United States of America	Registered	85/521,395	20-Jan-2012		
DJO, LLC	FAST FREEZE (US)	United States of America	Registered	77958865	15-Mar-2010	3888033	07-Dec-2010
DJO, LLC	ICEMAN (US)	United States of America	Registered	75388383	12-Nov-1997	2212910	22-Dec-1998
	MATCH POINT		Pending, Application				
DJO, LLC	SYSTEM (US)	United States of America	Allowed	85/841,650	05-Feb-2013		
<i>53</i> 6, LLC	STOTEIN (GS)	Offices States of Afficiate	Pending,	037071,030	03 103 2013		
	MOTION IS		Application				
DJO, LLC	MEDICINE (US)	United States of America	Allowed	86/043,408	20-Aug-2013		
			Pending, Application				
DJO, LLC	MOTIONCARE (US)	United States of America	Filed	86/153,550	27-Dec-2013		
,			Pending,	(00) 200)	-/		
			Examination				
DJO, LLC	MOTIONMD (MP)	United States of America	in Progress	86/197,093	18-Feb-2014		
מום מום	MOTIONING (US)	11.52.462	Notice of	00/407 003	10 F-k 2014		
DJO, LLC	MOTIONMD (US)	United States of America	Allowance Pending,	86/197,093	18-Feb-2014		
	MUSCLE		Application				
DJO, LLC	INTELLIGENCE (US)	United States of America	Allowed	77/817,943	01-Sep-2009		
DJO, LLC	OFFICECARE (US)	United States of America	Registered	75663335	22-Mar-1999	2438003	27-Mar-2001
DJO, LLC	PRO STYLE (US)	United States of America	Registered	76359819	17-Jan-2002	2696584	11-Mar-2003
DJO, LLC	PROCARE (US)	United States of America	Registered	73823894	07-Sep-1989	1639644	02-Apr-1991
DJO, LLC	RAPID SPLINT (US)	United States of America	Registered	85/799,913	11-Dec-2013		
	REACTION WEB						
DJO, LLC	(US)	United States of America	Registered	85/724,614	10-Sep-2012		
DJO, LLC	SPINALOGIC (US) THE MOTION ZONE	United States of America	Registered	74245856	12-Feb-1992	1855133	20-Sep-1994
DJO, LLC	(US1)	United States of America	Registered	85/947,945	31-May-2013	4,643,364	25-Nov-14
,	1,		Pending,	,,	,	,,=,-,	
	THE MOTION ZONE		Examination				
DJO, LLC	(US2)	United States of America	in Progress	85/947,948	31-May-2013		
BIO UC	TOGETHER IN	ntangales		0533.5305			02.00
DJO, LLC	MOTION (US) TOGETHER IN	United States of America	Registered	85234791	04-Feb-2011	4218657	02-Oct-2012
DJO, LLC	MOTION (US)	United States of America	Registered	85234796	04-Feb-2011	4218658	02-Oct-2012
DJO, LLC	TRIZONE (US)	United States of America	Registered	86/246,410	08-Apr-2014		19-Aug-14
DJO, LLC	VENAFLOW (US)	United States of America	Registered	74311346	08-Sep-1992	1902144	27-Jun-1995
DJO, LLC	STEALTH (US)	United States of America	Registered	74222162	18-Nov-91	1742238	22-Dec-92

Elastic							
Therapy, Inc	AES (US)	United States of America	Registered	76184552	21-Dec-2000	2875200	17-Aug-2004
Elastic	1.00 (00)		inegration .	. 0.10 /201			
Therapy, Inc	NEW LIFE (US)	United States of America	Registered	76328276	22-Oct-2001	2780267	04-Nov-2003
Elastic							
Therapy, Inc	RX FIT (US)	United States of America	Registered	74243470	05-Feb-1992	1780820	06-Jul-1993
Empi, Inc	EMPI (US)	United States of America	Registered	73/395,693	30-Sep-1982	1292025	28-Aug-1984
Empi, Inc	EPIX (US)	United States of America	Registered	73395696	30-Sep-1982	1292027	28-Aug-1984
Empi, Inc	HOMETRAC (US)	United States of America	Registered	74542117	24-Jun-1994	1965975	02-Apr-1996
Empi, Inc	MULTIFLEX (US)	United States of America	Registered	73487814	29-Jun-1984	1360375	17-Sep-1985
Empi, Inc	NEURO AID (UE)	United States of America	Registered	0506531 73362133	13-Jul-83	TMA302284 1300398	16-Oct-1984
Empi, Inc Empi, Inc	NEURO AID (US) NEUROEASE (US)	United States of America United States of America	Registered Registered	73362133	29-Apr-1982 29-Jun-1984	1331886	16-Oct-1984 23-Apr-1985
empi, me	NEOROEASE (US)	Officed States of Afficia	Abandoned	/346//06	23-Juli-1364	1231000	23-Api-1363
			(Allowed to				
Empi, Inc	OCUPHOR (US)	United States of America	Lapse)	78447256	07-Jul-2004	3313469	16-Oct-2007
F: 1	POSTURE S'PORT	Hairand Charles of America	.	35036330	00.0 1005	2056350	22 4 1002
Empi, Inc Empi, Inc	(US) STX (US)	United States of America United States of America	Registered Registered	75036378 75108033	08-Dec-1995 22-May-1996	2107950	22-Apr-1997 21-Oct-1997
Empi, Inc	SULLY (US)	United States of America	Registered	74521232	09-May-1994	1944691	26-Dec-1995
Linpi, me	THE SAUNDERS	Officed States of America	Megistereu	74321232	03-Way-1334	1544051	20-060-1555
Empi, Inc	GROUP, INC. (US)	United States of America	Registered	74492203	22-Feb-1994	1986484	16-Jul-1996
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	3DMATRIX (US)	United States of America	Registered	75727296	11-Jun-1999	2742394	29-Jul-2003
F							
Encore Medical Asset	A BETTER						
Corporation	PRESCRIPTION FOR PAIN (US)	United States of America	Registered	78752811	12-Nov-2005	3320637	23-Oct-2007
Corporation	FAIN (03)	Office States of Afficilita	Negistereu	70732011	12-1404-2003	3320037	23-001-2007
Encore	ADVANCE						
Medical Asset	DYNAMIC ROM						
Corporation	(US)	United States of America	Registered	74546722	07-Jul-1994	1951954	23-Jan-1996
1							
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	ALLIANCE (US)	United States of America	Registered	78467848	16-Aug-2004	3392791	04-Mar-2008
Encore							
Medical Asset			L				
Corporation	CLP-R (US)	United States of America	Registered	77078748	09-Jan-2007	3509269	30-Sep-2008
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	COLPAC (US)	United States of America	Registered		19-Jun-1967	871377	17-Jun-1969
corporación		0,11000 000100 0,711,101,00	inegiano.ca			0, 20, ,	21 2411 2222
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	COMFORTEASE (US)	United States of America	Registered	73604100	13-Jun-1986	1453097	18-Aug-1987
Encore							
Medical Asset	COMPANION 80				1		
Corporation	(US)	United States of America	Registered	78371515	20-Feb-2004	3069171	14-Mar-2006
e.					1		
Encore						1	
Medical Asset	DUDEL THE	United States of Associat	Dogistored	74200602	04 50= 1001	1720007	09 Doc 1003
Corporation	DUPEL (US)	United States of America	Registered	74200682	04-Sep-1991	1738987	08-Dec-1992

	1						
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	DURA-STIM (US)	United States of America	Registered	76537604	06-Aug-2003	2881069	07-Sep-2004
Encore							
Medical Asset			Published for				
Corporation	ENCORE (US)	United States of America	Opposition	86/389,718	9-Sep-14		
Corporation	ENCORE (US)	United States of America	Opposition	00/303,/10	9-3ep-14		
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	EPIK (Stylized) (US)	United States of America	Registered	76633666	18-Mar-2005	3134751	29-Aug-2006
Encore							
Medical Asset							
	EPIK (US)	United States of America	Registered	76467294	15-Nov-2002	2750145	12-Aug-2003
COIPOIAGOII	LFIK (Oa)	Officed States of Afficiate	inegistereu	70407294	13-1104-2002	2730143	12-Aug-2003
Encore			1				
Medical Asset							
Corporation	EXPERIA (US)	United States of America	Registered	77094253	30-Jan-2007	3423709	06-May-2008
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	FMP (US)	United States of America	Registered	77109138	16-Feb-2007	3333938	13-Nov-2007
COI POI GUOI			inegare.co				20 1101 2007
F							
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	FOUNDATION (US)	United States of America	Registered	74313608	14-Sep-1992	1819447	01-Feb-1994
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	HYBRESIS (US)	United States of America	Registered	77070534	22-Dec-2006	3415193	22-Apr-2008
·	, ,						
Encore							
	HYDROCOLLATOR						
Corporation	(US)	United States of America	Registered		25-Nov-1957	675045	03-Mar-1959
Encore							
			Abandoned				
Medical Asset	HYDROCOLLATOR		Abandoned (Allowed to				
	HYDROCOLLATOR (US)	United States of America		71/622,428	13-Dec-1951	574604	19-May-1953
Medical Asset Corporation		United States of America	(Allowed to	71/622,428	13-Dec-1951	574604	
Corporation		United States of America	(Allowed to	71/622,428	13-Dec-1951	574604	
Corporation Encore	(US)	United States of America	(Allowed to	71/622,428	13-Dec-1951	574604	
Corporation Encore Medical Asset	(US)		(Allowed to Lapse)				19-May-1953
Corporation Encore Medical Asset	(US)	United States of America United States of America	(Allowed to	71/622,428 78444328	13-Dec-1951 01-Jul-2004	574604 3083694	
Encore Medical Asset Corporation	(US)		(Allowed to Lapse)				19-May-1953
Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore	(US)		(Allowed to Lapse)				19-May-1953
Encore Medical Asset Corporation	(US)		(Allowed to Lapse)				19-May-1953
Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore Medical Asset	(US)		(Allowed to Lapse)				19-May-1953
Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore Medical Asset	(US) IF 3 WAVE & DESIGN (US)	United States of America	(Allowed to Lapse) Registered	78444328	01-Jul-2004	3083694	19-May-1953 18-Apr-2006
Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore Medical Asset Corporation	(US) IF 3 WAVE & DESIGN (US)	United States of America	(Allowed to Lapse) Registered	78444328	01-Jul-2004	3083694	19-May-1953 18-Apr-2006
Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore	(US) IF 3 WAVE & DESIGN (US)	United States of America	(Allowed to Lapse) Registered	78444328	01-Jul-2004	3083694	19-May-1953 18-Apr-2006
Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore Encore Medical Asset	(US) IF 3 WAVE & DESIGN (US) INFINITY PLUS (US)	United States of America United States of America	(Allowed to Lapse) Registered Registered	78444328 78400449	01-Jul-2004 12-Apr-2004	3083694 3149515	19-May-1953 18-Apr-2006 26-Sep-2006
Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore Encore Medical Asset	(US) IF 3 WAVE & DESIGN (US)	United States of America	(Allowed to Lapse) Registered	78444328	01-Jul-2004	3083694	19-May-1953 18-Apr-2006
Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore Medical Asset Corporation	(US) IF 3 WAVE & DESIGN (US) INFINITY PLUS (US)	United States of America United States of America	(Allowed to Lapse) Registered Registered	78444328 78400449	01-Jul-2004 12-Apr-2004	3083694 3149515	19-May-1953 18-Apr-2006 26-Sep-2006
Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore	(US) IF 3 WAVE & DESIGN (US) INFINITY PLUS (US)	United States of America United States of America	(Allowed to Lapse) Registered Registered	78444328 78400449	01-Jul-2004 12-Apr-2004	3083694 3149515	19-May-1953 18-Apr-2006 26-Sep-2006
Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore Medical Asset Corporation Encore	(US) IF 3 WAVE & DESIGN (US) INFINITY PLUS (US)	United States of America United States of America	(Allowed to Lapse) Registered Registered	78444328 78400449	01-Jul-2004 12-Apr-2004	3083694 3149515	19-May-1953 18-Apr-2006 26-Sep-2006

	1	.	s -	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	•		•
Encore							
Medical Asset	INTELECT LEGEND						
Corporation	XT (US)	United States of America	Registered	77028757	25-Oct-2006	3289553	11-Sep-2007
-							
Encore Medical Asset	INTELECT MOBILE						
Corporation	(US)	United States of America	Registered	78/971,081	11-Sep-2006	3291057	11-Sep-2007
Encore							
Medical Asset	INTELECT	Hairad Crass of America	Cantalana	77031706	16 04 3006	2271217	24 1.4 2007
Corporation	TRANSPORT (US)	United States of America	Registered	77021796	16-Oct-2006	3271317	31-Jul-2007
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	IOMED (US)	United States of America	Registered	75776982	16-Aug-1999	2511545	27-Nov-2001
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	IOMED (US)	United States of America	Registered	74350896	21-Jan-1993	1852311	06-Sep-1994
Encore							
Encore Medical Asset							
Corporation	IONTOCAINE (US)	United States of America	Registered	74563136	19-Aug-1994	2053127	15-Apr-1997
Encore							
Medical Asset Corporation	LINEAR (US)	United States of America	Registered	75322354	10-Jul-1997	2196711	13-Oct-1998
corporation		Juniou States of Africa	inc Biorci co	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	10 (01 253)	-130/11	300, 1000
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	M.I.K.A. (US)	United States of America	Registered	78730190	10-Oct-2005	3308949	09-Oct-2007
Encore	MINIMALLY						
Medical Asset	INVASIVE KNEE ARTHROPLASTY						
Corporation	(Stylized) (US)	United States of America	Registered	78729720	10-Oct-2005	3331577	06-Nov-2007
F							
Encore Medical Asset	MAX2 ELITE Stylized						
Corporation	(US)	United States of America	Registered	78765868	02-Dec-2005	3270095	24-Jul-2007
Encore			Abandoned				
Medical Asset Corporation	MAX2 Stylized (US)	United States of America	(Allowed to Lapse)	78765863	02-Dec-2005	3270094	24-Jul-2007
corporation	WHALE STYTEED (US)	Gilited States of America	Lapsey	74703003	02 DEC 2003	3270034	24301 2007
Encore							
Medical Asset		lu to day of the state of	L				
Corporation	MINNOVA (US)	United States of America	Registered	75343087	18-Aug-1997	2254314	15-Jun-1999
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	MOVEO (US)	United States of America	Registered	77094249	30-Jan-2007	3423708	06-May-2008
Encoro							
Encore	MOVING		1		1		
Medical Asset	REHABILITATION						

			•				.
Encore	MOVING						
Medical Asset	REHABILITATION						
Corporation	FORWARD (US)	United States of America	Registered	78979614	12-Nov-2005	3396586	11-Mar-2008
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	NO HURT (US)	United States of America	Registered	75103759	14-May-1996	2096059	00 000 1007
Corporation	ואט חטוגו (טס)	United States of America	Registered	12102123	14-May-1990	2096059	09-Sep-1997
_							
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	NUMBY (US)	United States of America	Registered	75103865	14-May-1996	2102278	30-Sep-1997
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	NUMBY STUEF (US)	United States of America	Registered	75104109	14-May-1996	2086595	05-Aug-1997
corporation			negione.cu	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			00 / tug 100/
Fusar-			1				
Encore							
Medical Asset			1				
Corporation	OPTIFLEX 3 (US)	United States of America	Registered	77123287	06-Mar-2007	3419432	29-Apr-2008
Encore							
Medical Asset	OPTIFLEX3 & Design						
Corporation	(US)	United States of America	Registered	78805159	02-Feb-2006	3165323	31-Oct-2006
			-				
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	OPTIFLEX-K1 (US)	United States of America	Registered	77096555	01-Feb-2007	3423712	06-May-2008
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	OPTIMA (US)	United States of America	Registered	78966176	01-Sep-2006	3261059	10-Jul-2007
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	PARA-CARE (US)	United States of America	Registered	75199840	18-Nov-1996	2217692	12-Jan-1999
Corporation	PARA-CARE (US)	Officed States of Affierica	Registereu	73133640	10-1404-1330	221/692	12-3411-1555
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	PRON PILLO (US)	United States of America	Registered	77045345	16-Nov-2006	3284961	28-Aug-2007
Encore							
Medical Asset	REHABILICARE &						
Corporation	Design (US)	United States of America	Registered	75024506	27-Nov-1995	2008624	15-Oct-1996
ee, peraner	1						
Encore			l				
Medical Asset							
Corporation	REHABILICARE (US)	United States of America	Registered	75024503	27-Nov-1995	2008623	15-Oct-1996
Encore							
Medical Asset			1				
Corporation	REVELATION (US)	United States of America	Registered	75409372	22-Dec-1997	2438831	27-Mar-2001
						7.7	
Encore							
Encore Medical Asset Corporation	REVERSE (US)	United States of America	Registered	76467293	15-Nov-2002	2750144	12-Aug-2003

			•	•			•
Encore							
Medical Asset	REVERSE Stylized						
Corporation	(US)	United States of America	Registered	76481714	09-Jan-2003	2859530	06-Jul-2004
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	RSP (US)	United States of America	Registered	76481715	09-Jan-2003	2750189	12-Aug-2003
			-				-
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	SAUNDERS (US)	United States of America	Registered	75830947	25-Oct-1999	2399948	31-Oct-2000
corporation	SHOWERS (03)	Onited States of America	inegistereu	75050547	E5 OCC 1555	2333370	51 000 2000
Encore							
Medical Asset			L				
Corporation	SELECT (US)	United States of America	Registered	78947462	08-Aug-2006	3367206	08-Jan-2008
_							
Encore			Abandoned		1		
	SPECTRABRACE		(Allowed to				
Corporation	(US)	United States of America	Lapse)	78871810	28-Apr-2006	3224822	03-Apr-2007
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	S'PORT ALL (US)	United States of America	Registered	74182601	05-Jul-1991	1794821	28-Sep-1993
Encore							
Medical Asset	SPORTX (Stylized)						
Corporation	(US)	United States of America	Registered	75196766	12-Nov-1996	2107320	21-Oct-1997
	N						
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	SPORTX (US)	United States of America	Registered	75196769	12-Nov-1996	2107321	21-Oct-1997
COLPOLACION	PEONIA (US)	Officed States of Afficia	Negistereu	73136763	12-1404-1990	2107321	21-001-1997
F							
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	STAODYN (US)	United States of America	Registered	73071487	11-Dec-1975	1041693	22-Jun-1976
Encore							
	THE MOBILE						
Corporation	SOLUTION (US)	United States of America	Registered	78371516	20-Feb-2004	3019787	29-Nov-2005
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	THERATHERM (US)	United States of America	Registered	76364890	31-Jan-2002	2751177	12-Aug-2003
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	TRITON (US)	United States of America	Registered	73506306	30-Oct-1984	1361658	24-Sep-1985
,							
Encore							
	4						

Medical Asset	TRITON DTS (US)	United States of America	Registered	78631583	17-May-2005	3092891	16-May-2006
Medical Asset	TRITON DTS (US)	United States of America	Registered	78631583	17-May-2005	3092891	16-May-2006
Medical Asset Corporation	TRITON DTS (US)	United States of America	Registered	78631583	17-May-2005	3092891	16-May-2006
Medical Asset Corporation Encore	TRITON DTS (US)	United States of America	Registered	78631583	17-May-2005	3092891	16-May-2006
Medical Asset Corporation	TRITON DTS (US)	United States of America United States of America	Registered Registered	78631583 74418674	17-May-2005 30-Jul-1993	3092891 1835337	16-May-2006 10-May-1994

Encore							
Medical Asset	VECTRA GENISYS						
Corporation	(US)	United States of America	Registered	78792748	17-Jan-2006	3274511	07-Aug-2007
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	VITALSTIM (US)	United States of America	Registered	76/413,770	30-May-2002	2789609	02-Dec-2003
ncore							
Medical Asset	WE DELIVED						
	WE DELIVER SOLUTIONS (US)	United States of America	Posistored	74232781	20-Dec-1991	1800283	19-Oct-1993
Corporation	SOCOTIONS (US)	Officed States of Afficia	Registered	74232781	20-Dec-1991	1000203	19-00-1995
ncore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	WORK S'PORT (US)	United States of America	Registered	74339671	14-Dec-1992	1839006	07-Jun-1994
F							
Encore							
Medical Asset							
Corporation	True/Flex	United States of America	Registered	74045078	2-Apr-90	1668974	17-Dec-90
Rikco	DR. Cartoon				,		
nternational,	Character Design						
LLC	(US)	United States of America	Registered	77892679	14-Dec-2009	3967174	24-May-2011
Rikco							·
nternational,	Dr. Comfort &						
.LC	Design (US)	United States of America	Registered	77636364	10-Dec-2008	3733460	05-Jan-2010
Rikco							
nternational,							
.LC	DR. COMFORT (US)	United States of America	Registered	78/130,265	21-May-2002	2853371	15-Jun-2004
Rikco							
nternational,							
.LC	DR. COMFORT (US)	United States of America	Registered	77/636,382	18-Dec-2008	3650731	07-Jul-2009
Rikco							
nternational,							
.LC	DRC (US)	United States of America	Registered	77982349	18-Dec-2008	4017675	30-Aug-2011
ncore							
/ledical, L.P.	TURON (US)	United States of America	Registered	85202890	21-Dec-2010	4113864	20-Mar-2012
ncore							
Medical, L.P	EXPRT (US)	United States of America	Pending	86/594,246	10-Apr-15		
incore	EXPRT PRECISION						
Medical, L.P.	SYSTEM (US)	United States of America	Pending	86/594,302	10-Apr-15		
ncore							
Medical, L.P.	ALTIVATE (US)	United States of America	Pending	86/605,047	21-Apr-15		

RECORDED: 05/07/2015